


































5/29/2024

Department Item Description Retail Price/Unit Type

Animal Services Special Adoption Fee Dogs $115.00 Service

Special Adoption Fee Cats $90.00 Service

Clear the Kennels Dogs $90.00 Service

Clear the Kennels Cats $60.00 Service

Rescue Partner Fee Dogs $25.00 Service

Rescue Partner Fee Cats Service

Adoption Fee Dogs $140.00 Service

Adoption Fee Cats $115.00 Service

Adoption Fee Ferrets $55.00 Service

Adoption Fee Horses & Goats $100.00 Service

Adoption Fee Rabbits & Pot Belly Pigs $25.00 Service

Adoption Fee Guinea Pigs & Rodents $25.00 Service

Adoption Fee Fowl $5.00 Service

Rabies $10.00 Service

Rabies Clinics $5.00 Service

Duramune Max 5 $10.00 Service

Canine Bordetella $10.00 Service

Feline Vaccine $10.00 Service

Microchip $30.00 Service

Daily Board $20.00 Daily

Reclaim Fee (Plus Daily Boarding) $25.00 Service

Daily Board (livestock) $35.00 Daily

Reclaim Fee Livestock (Plus Daily 
Boarding)

$50.00 Service

Owner Surrender with Transport $40.00 Service

Last Updated:
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Owner Surrender with Euthanasia Request $50.00 Service

Owner Surrender $15.00 Per Animal

Owner Surrender $30.00 Per Litter

Failure to have current rabies vaccination 
for dog or cat

$250.00 per animal

Abandonment of Animals $200.00 per animal

Bite Investigation Confinement $250.00 per animal

Potentially Dangerous Dog Annual 
Registration

$200.00 per animal

Dangerous Dog Annual Registration $300.00 per animal

Dangerous Dog Found at Large $500.00 per animal

Dog classified as potentially dangerous or 
dangerous causing injury

to a person, property, or another animal $500.00 Hazard

Cruelty to animals/ Manner of keeping $250.00 Abuse

Animal inside vehicle $250.00 Abuse

Harboring of exotic animal after notification 
of period expires

$500.00 Hazard

Interference with Animal Services Officer $300.00 Hazard

Necropsy $250.00 Per Animal

Copies $0.25 per page

Citations/ Violations of Ordinance 1st Offense $50.00 Law

2nd Offense $100.00 Law

3rd Offense $250.00 Law

Cowan Museum Post Cards $1.00 Inventory

Pencils no cost Inventory

Magnets $1.00 Inventory

Dino Magnets $2.00 Inventory

Nature Pins $1.00 Inventory

Dinosaur Pins $3.00 Inventory

Nature Stickers $1.00 Inventory

Large Stickers $2.00 Inventory
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Cloud Journals $2.00 Inventory

Fossils $8.00 Inventory

Hats $10.00 Inventory

Mugs $10.00 Inventory

T-Shirts $20.00 Inventory

Canvas Bags $20.00 Inventory

Books, Nature Cycles $5.00 Inventory

Book, A Museum's Garden $20.00 Inventory

Communications Road Signs Addressing $125.00

Public Hearings Addressing $50.00

Cabin Lake General Admission Resident $3.00 entry

General Admission Non Resident $4.00 entry

Canoes & Pedal Boats Hourly/ Unit $10.00 Rental

Boating Personal Launch Fee $4.00 entry

RV Sites & Electric Tent Resident fee $30.00 Rental

RV Sites & Electric Tent Military/ Senior Resident $27.00 Rental

RV Sites & Electric Tent Non Resident $35.00 Rental

RV Sites & Electric Tent Non Resident Military/ Senior $32.00 Rental

Tent Site Primitive $25.00 Rental

Tent Site Primitive Military/ Senior $22.00 Rental

Group Camping Per Person/ Per Night $5.00 Rental

Picnic Shelter Residents 4hours $35.00 Rental

Picnic Shelter Residents Entire Day $60.00 Rental

Picnic Shelter Nonresidents 4hours $50.00 Rental

Picnic Shelter Nonresidents Entire Day $75.00 Rental

Park Passes Season Pass Single Person $90.00 Rental
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Ice Bag $3.00 concession

Firewood 10 Piece Bundle $7.00 Inventory

Hotdog Food $2.00 concession

Nachos with Cheese Food $5.00 concession

Popcorn Food $2.00 concession

Pickle Food $1.00 concession

Popsicle Food $1.00 concession

Water Beverege $1.00 concession

Chips Food $1.00 concession

Events Center Boiled Penuts Food $4.00 concession

Popcorn Food $3.00 concession

Nachos Food $4.00 concession

Nachos All the way (ATW) Food $5.00 concession

Hot Dog Food $3.00 concession

Hot Dog ATW Food $4.00 concession

Pickle Food $1.00 concession

Candy Food $2.00 concession

Mtn Dew Beverege $3.00 concession

D.Dew Beverege $3.00 concession

D.Pepsi Beverege $3.00 concession

Pepsi Beverege $3.00 concession

Starry Beverege $3.00 concession

Water Beverege $3.00 concession

Enter Number 15 Beverege $8.00 concession

Mich. Ultra Beverege $8.00 concession

Miller Lite Beverege $8.00 concession
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White Claw Beverege $8.00 concession

Slushie w. Alc. Beverege $8.00 concession

Slushie without Alc. Beverege $4.00 concession

Budlite Until Sold Beverege $8.00 concession

Natural Lite Until Sold Beverege $8.00 concession

Arena Daily $1,000.00 Rental

Grounds Daily $1,000.00 Rental

Tables 6' Round Each $7.00 Rental

Tables 8' Buffet Each $7.00 Rental

Tables 6' Buffet Each $7.00 Rental

Green Chairs Each $2.00 Rental

White Chairs Each $2.00 Rental

Podium Daily $36.00 Rental

LCD Projector Daily $150.00 Rental

Screen Daily $150.00 Rental

Corded Mic Daily $15.00 Rental

Cordless Mic Daily $25.00 Rental

Speaker Daily $25.00 Rental

Spotlight Each $100.00 Rental

Sound System Daily $200.00 Rental

Grand Piano Daily $150.00 Rental

Stage 4x8 Sections Each $24.00 Rental

Forklift Daily $75.00 Rental

Boom Lift Daily $200.00 Rental

Bicycle Racks Each $10.00 Rental

Short Pipe & Drape Each $8.00 Rental
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Long Pipe & Drape Each $10.00 Rental

Long Stage Curtains Each $10.00 Rental

Booth w Drape 10x10 Daily $30.00 Rental

Booth w.o Drape 10x10 Daily $20.00 Rental

Electrical Boxes Each $10.00 Rental

Forklift Gas Each $25.00 Rental

Event Manager Hourly $18.00 Staff

Housekeeping Hourly $14.00 Staff

Parking Attendant Hourly $14.00 Staff

Ticket Booth Attendant Hourly $14.00 Staff

Ushers Hourly $14.00 Staff

Bartenders Hourly $14.00 Staff

General Labor Hourly $14.00 Staff

Concession Stand Attendants Hourly $14.00 Staff

Set-Up Hourly $14.00 Staff

Clean-Up Hourly $14.00 Staff

Ticket Booth Daily $150.00 Rental

Concession Stand Daily $150.00 Rental

Environmental Health
Site Eval. Application (addl. Fee for permit/ 
auth.)

$200.00

Improvements Permit/ Construction Auth 
(480 gdp or less)

$100.00

Improvements Permit/ Construction Auth ( 
exceeds 480 gdp)

$210.00

Existing Sewage System/ Permit Transfer $60.00

Wastewater System Expansion/ Revision $50.00

Site Location Change $50.00

EOP/ AOWE (Engineer Option Permit/ 
Authporized Onsite Wastewater Evaluator 

$35.00

Repair Permit $50.00
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Migrant Labor $0.00

Private Drinking Water Well permit $240.00

Irrigation/ Agriculture Well Permit $130.00

Coliform Water Sample $55.00

Full Panel Water Sample (coliform-nitrate-
inorganic)

$110.00

Pesticide Water Sample $110.00

Petrolium Water Sample $110.00

Temp. Food Establishment Permit $600.00

Swimming Pool Permit $200.00

Tattoo Establioshment permit $600.00

Food Service Plan Review $240.00

Mobile Food Unit Plan Review $200.00

Swimming Pool Plan Review $240.00

Lodging Plan Review $240.00

Swimming Pool Reinspection Fee $60.00

Health Insertion of chest wall 0466T $60.00

Drainage of skin abscess 10060 $105.00

Removal of Skin Tag 11200 $79.00

Nail Trim 11719 $13.00

Nexplanon Insertion 11981 $145.00

Nexplanon Removal 11982 $170.00

Nexplanon Removal and Insertion 11983 $255.00

Repair of Superficial Wound 12001 $150.00

Removal of Suture/ Staples not requiring 
ansethesia

15853 $10.00

Removal of Suture/ Staples not requiring 
ansethesia

15854 $15.00

Chemical cauterization of grand 17250 $75.00
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Cryotherapy of skin 17340 $52.00

Cryosurgey, penis lesion 54056 $105.00

Insert Intrauterine Device 58300 $120.00

Remove Intruterine Device 58301 $120.00

Antepartum Care Only 4-6 visits 59425 $750.00

Antepartum Care Only 7 or more 59426 $1,050.00

Postpartum Care Only 59430 $190.00

Clear out Ear Canal, Foreign Body 69200 $100.00

Removal of Impacted Curmen using 
irrigation/ lavage, unilateral

69209 $15.00

Remove Impacted Ear Wax requiring 
instrument

69210 $50.00

US OB < 14 Wks, Single Fetus 76801 $150.00

US OB < 14 Wks, Add’l Fetus 76802 $100.00

Ob us /= 14 wks, sngl fetus 76805 $100.00

Ob us /= 14 wks, addl fetus 76810 $100.00

Ob us, limited, fetus(s) 76815 $100.00

Ob us, follow-up, per fetus 76816 $100.00

Ultra Sound OB Transvaginal 76817 $100.00

Fetal biophys profile w/nst 76818 $135.00

Transvaginal us, non-ob 76830 $120.00

Us exam, pelvic, limited 76857 $91.00

Urinalysis, auto, w/o scope 81003 $5.00

Urine pregnancy test 81025 $25.00

Amines, vaginal fluid qual 82120 $5.00

Hemoccult 82270 $7.00

Glucose Random or Fasting 82947 $10.00

1 Hour Glucose Tolerance Test 82950 $8.00
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2hr and 3hr Glucose Tolerance Te... 82951 $20.00

3 Hour Glucose Tolerance Test Pa.. 82952 $8.00

Hemoglobin electrophoresis 83020 $0.00

Hemoglobin A1C 83036 $20.00

Lead 83655 $0.00

Hemoglobin 85018 $5.00

Hemagglutination inhibition 86280 $0.00

Syphilis test 86592 $0.00

Rickettsia Antibody 86757 $0.00

Rubella antibody 86762 $0.00

Zikqa/Chikungunya 86790 $0.00

Feces culture, bacteria 87045 $0.00

Culture, bacteria, other 87070 $0.00

GC Culture Screen 87081 $10.00

Mycobacteria culture 87116 $0.00

Parasitology 87177 $0.00

Stat male smear 87205 $8.00

TB Smear 87206 $0.00

Vaginal Wet mount 87210 $9.00

Herpes 87252 $0.00

HEPATITIS B SURFACE AG IA 87340 $0.00

HIV 87389 $0.00

Infectious agent detection by nu... 87501 $0.00

Hep C 87520 $0.00

N.gonorrhoeae by DNA probe 87591 $0.00

Detect agent nos, dna, amp 87798 $0.00
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INFLUENZA ASSAY W/OPTIC 87804 $20.00

INFLUENZA ASSAY W/OPTIC 87804 $20.00

STREP A ASSAY W/OPTIC 87880 $25.00

Hearing Screening 92551 $15.00

EKG 93000 $20.00

Nebulizer Treatment 94640 $15.00

Pulse Oximetry 94760 $5.00

Ambulatory continuous glucose mo 95249 $64.00

Developmental Test, Limited 96110 $15.00

Brief Emotional and Behavior Ass... 96127 $10.00

Therapeutic Prohylactic/ DX inje...(IM 
Injection)

96372 $20.00

Vision Screening 99173 $15.00

ADMN RSV MONOC ANTB SEASONAL 
DOS..

96380 $0.00

ADMN RSV MONOC ANTB SEASONAL 
DOS..

96380 $0.00

ADMN RSV MONOCLONAL ANTB 
SEASONA...

96381 $0.00

ADMN RSV MONOCLONAL ANTB 
SEASONA...

96381 $0.00

New Patient Office Visit 15 to 2.. 99202 $100.00

New Patient Office Visit 30 to 4.. 99203 $135.00

New Patient Office Visit 45 to 5.. 99204 $200.00

New Patient Office Visit 60 to 7... 99205 $250.00

Office Visit RN 99211 $40.00

Established Patient Office Visit.. 99212 $65.00

Established Patient Office Visit.. 99213 $90.00

Established Patient Office Visit.. 99214 $125.00

Established Patient Office Visit.. 99215 $195.00

Preventive Visit 0 to 364 Days N... 99381 $120.00
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Prevenative 1 to 4 Years New 99382 $130.00

Preventive 5 to 11 Years New 99383 $155.00

Preventive Visit Age 12-17 New P. 99384 $175.00

Preventive Visit Age 18 to 39 Ne.. 99385 $200.00

Preventive Visit Age 40 to 64 Ne.. 99386 $230.00

Preventive Visit 65 and Over New... 99387 $225.00

Preventive Visit 0 to 364 Days E.. 99391 $95.00

Preventive 1 to 4 Years Est 99392 $105.00

Preventive 5 to 11 Years Est 99393 $140.00

Preventive Visit Age 12 to 17 Es.. 99394 $160.00

Preventive Vist Age 18 to 39 Est.. 99395 $165.00

Preventive Visit Age 40 to 64 Es.. 99396 $170.00

Preventive Visit Age 65 and Over.. 99397 $185.00

Smoking and Tobacco Cessation 99406 $15.00

Smoking and Tobacco Cessation 99407 $25.00

+Alcohol/ Substance Couns 15-29 minutes 99408 $35.00

+Alcohol/ Substance Couns >30 minutes 99409 $70.00

County Employee Drug Screening COEMP $0.00

Oral evaluation, pt < 3yrs D0145 $40.00

Topical Application or Fluoride ... D1206 $21.00

Immune Admin Flu Medicare G0008 $25.00

 Immune Admin Pneumococcal Medica. G0009 $25.00

Immune Admin Hep B Medicare G0010 $25.00

CA screen;pelvic/breast exam G0101 $42.00

Prostate ca screening; dre G0102 $26.00

Psa, total screening G0103 $19.00
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Diab manage trn per indiv G0108 $57.00

Diab manage trn ind/group G0109 $18.00

Fecal blood scrn immunoassay G0328 $8.00

Initial preventive physical exam. G0402 $190.00

Electrocardiogram, routine ECG w.. G0403 $26.00

Electrocardiogram, routine ECG w.. G0404 $21.00

Electrocardiogram, routine ECG w.. G0405 $11.00

INFECTIOUS AGENT ANTIBODY 
DETECT..

G0432 $0.00

Annual Well Visit Initial G0438 $200.00

Annual Well Visit Subsequent G0439 $150.00

Annual depression screening, 15 .. G0444 $25.00

Brief check in by md/qhp G2012 $16.00

Copy of Medical Record LU018 $0.25

Completion of Record of TB Scree... LU102 $5.00

Phone Consultation PHONE $0.00

Prescription Pick Up RX000 $0.00

Pregnancy Risk Initial S0280 $70.00

Pregnancy Risk Maintenance S0281 $210.00

Planning Major Subdivision Preliminary Plat plus lot $150.00 + $10.00

Major Subdivision Final Plat $100.00 + $10.00

Minor Subdivision $100.00

Zoning Letter $25.00

Solar Energy Plus $5 Per Acre $300.00 + $5.00

Mobile Home Travel Trailer Park Plus $10 Per Lot for Plan review $150.00

Exempt Subdivision $0.00

Expedited Minor Subdivision Per lot including remnant $25.00
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Text Amendment $250.00

SFHA Permit $25.00

Print of UDO $35.00

SUP $500.00

Varience & Appeals $350.00

Services Subdivisions
Well sites, communication towers, off-site septic, 
cluster mail box units, utility substation

$100.00

Services Subdivisions private cemetaries $25.00

Junkyard $100.00

Library Copies B&W $0.15

Color $0.25

Faxing $1.00 per page

Laminations $0.10 per inch

Register of Deeds Instruments in General First 15 pages $26.00

Each additional page over 15 $4.00

Deeds of Trust and Mortgages First 35 Pages $64.00

EachAdditional Page $4.00

Multiple Instruments – A document 
consists of multiple instruments when it 

For each additional instrument, in addition to all other 
statutorily applicable recording fees

$10.00

Satisfaction of Security Instruments No fee

Non-standard document fee In addition to standard recording fee $25.00

Map (Plat) recording Per page of each original or revised map/plat recorded $21.00

Right-of-Way Plans/Highway Maps First page $21.00

Each additional page $5.00

Map/Plats Copies Per certified copy $5.00

18” x 24” uncertified copy $4.00

8 ½” x 11” uncertified copy 25¢

Certified copy First page $5.00
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Each additional page $2.00

UCC Filings: Includes initial filings, 
correction statements, amendments, and 

1 to 2 pages $38.00

3 to 10 pages $45.00

10+ pages $2 each additional page over ten $45+$2

Excise Tax Calculation on Deeds Aug. 1, 1991, to present $2.00 Per $1,000 of consideration

1969 to July 1991 $1.00 Per $1,000 of consideration

Prior to 1968 $1.10 Per $1,000 of consideration

Marriage License Per license $60.00

Certified copy Per copy $10.00

Uncertified copy Per page 25¢

Processing Correction to Marriage Record Includes one certified copy $10.00

Delayed Marriage Certificate Includes one certified copy $10.00

Certified copy Per copy $10.00

Uncertified copy Per page 25¢

Certified copy issued via NCVR Vital 
Records Automated System

Non Refundable search fee (NCVR fee) $14.00

One certified copy of birth abstract (ROD fee) $10.00

Amendment Preparation of amendment affecting correction $10.00

One certified copy $10.00

NC Vital Records processing fee $15.00

NC Vital Records expedite fee (optional) $15.00

Delayed birth certificate (registration of 
birth certificate one year or more after birth)

Preparation of paperwork when birth to be registered in 
another county

$10.00

Registration when papers prepared in another county, 
with 1 certified copy

$10.00

Preparation of papers and registration in same county, 
with 1 certified copy

$20.00

Death Records Certified copy Per copy $10.00

Uncertified Copy Per page 25¢

Certified copy issued via NCVR Vital 
Records Automated System

Non Refundable search fee (NCVR fee) $14.00
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One certified copy of death abstract (ROD fee) $10.00

Amendment Preparation of amendment affecting correction $10.00

One certified copy $10.00

NC Vital Records processing fee $15.00

NC Vital Records expedite fee (optional) $15.00

Duplin County School Census Records Certified copy $5.00

Uncertified copy 25¢

Legitimations Preparation of documents ROD fee $10.00

One certified copy $10.00

Processing fee NCVR fee $15.00

NCVR expedited service fee (optional) $15.00

Removal Of Graves (Recording) First 15 pages $26.00

Each additional page over 15 $4.00

Notary Oath Per oath administered $10.00

Notary Authentication Per notary per page $5.00

Discharge/Military record recording No fee

Discharge/Military record certified copy No fee

Regular fax number Per page 25¢

Toll free fax number Per transaction 25¢

Mailing Fee
Per standard envelope mailed if records request did 
not include a self addressed stamped envelope (in 

50¢

Laminations Wallet size laminations $1.00

6” x 6” and smaller sizes $2.00

8” X 11” $2.50

18 “ X 24” $3.00

24” X 36” $4.00

26” X 40” $5.00
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Sheriff ID Badge $10.00 office

Attorney Requested driving history per page printoff (1 pg=.20, 2pg=.40, etc) $0.20 office

Attorney Requested Criminal history per page printoff (1 pg=.20, 2pg=.40, etc) $0.20 office

Paper Service- In State $30 per Defendant (1 Def=$30, 2 Def.=$60, etc.) $30.00 office

Paper Service- Out of State $50 per Defendant (1 Def=$50, 2 Def.=$100, etc.) $50.00 office

Concealed Weapons Permits (New) Includes: CWP, Fingerprint $90.00 office

Concealed Weapons Permits (Renewal) Includes: CWP $75.00 office

Concealed Duplicates Each $15.00 office

Fingerprints- In County Resident Per ID Includes 2 Cards &/or Electronically Sent $10.00 office

Social Services Copies B&W $0.03 office

Copies Color $0.03 office

Solid Waste & Garage Garbage & Furnishings Tipping Fees $60.00 ton

Construction & Demolition Debris Tipping Fees $60.00 ton

Tires not generated in the normal course of 
business in NC

Tipping Fees $90.00 ton

Land Clearing/ Yard Waste Tipping Fees $25.00 ton

Cement/ Bricks/ Blocks Tipping Fees $25.00 ton

Industrial & Residential Hauling Fee Hauling Fee $100.00 per haul plus tip fee

Commercial Assistance Hauling Fee $120.00 per haul plus tip fee

Box Rental Hauling Fee $40.00 weekly

Long Distance Hauling Fee Hauling Fee $300.00 per haul plus tip fee

Box Rental Deposits Hauling Fee $200.00

Household User Fee Availability Fee Portion $78.95

Household User Fee Disposal Fee Portion $31.05

Household User Availability/ Disposal Fee $110.00 per year

Transportation DSS Traditional Medicaid in county, each way, flat rate $35.00 contracted rate

DSS Traditional Medicaid out-of-county, each way, flat rate $120.00 contracted rate
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Modivcare Managed Care Medicaid Ambulatory Miles 0-3 $15.98 contracted rate

Modivcare Managed Care Medicaid Ambulatory Miles 4-6 $20.61 contracted rate

Modivcare Managed Care Medicaid Ambulatory Miles 7-10 $23.67 contracted rate

Modivcare Managed Care Medicaid Per Mile After 10 $1.70 contracted rate

Modivcare Managed Care Medicaid Wheelchair Miles 0-3 $26.56 contracted rate

Modivcare Managed Care Medicaid Wheelchair Miles 4-6 $32.07 contracted rate

Modivcare Managed Care Medicaid Wheelchair Miles 7-10 $34.97 contracted rate

Modivcare Managed Care Medicaid Per Mile After 10 $2.33 contracted rate

Managed Care Medicaid (MTM) Ambulatory load charge plus per mile $12.96 + $2.16 contracted rate

Managed Care Medicaid (MTM) Wheelchair Load Charge Plus Per Mile $30.24 + $2.43 contracted rate

Duplin County Senior Services Each Way Flat Rate $13.25 flat rate

Other Non-Contract Agencies/ Business hospital, VR, Outreach Ministry, etc. each way, flat rate $13.25 flat rate

JSCC Per Enrolled Student Per Semester $5.00 flat rate

Rural Operating Assistance Program (state 
grant)

each way, in county flat rate (will increase 7-1-24 to 
$13.50)

$12.50 flat rate

Rural Operating Assistance Program (state 
grant)

each way, out-of-county, flat rate (will increase 7-1-24 
to $95.00)

$93.75 flat rate

Water Residential First 2,000 Gallons $23.00

Next 2,000 gallons $3.50 per thousand

Next 2,000 gallons $3.75 per thousand

Over 6,000 Gallons $4.00 per thousand

Commercial  First 2,000 Gallons $30.00

Next 2,000 gallons $5.00 per thousand

Next 2,000 gallons $4.00 per thousand

Next 100,000 gallons $3.00 per thousand

Over 106,000 gallons $2.00 per thousand

Tap Fees 3/4 Inch Tap $1,500.00

1 inch tap $1,800.00
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Larger than 1 inch cost plus 20%

Deposits 3/4 Inch tap $100.00

1 inch tap $100.00

Larger than 1 inch $100.00

Reinstate Fee $40.00

Return Check Fee $25.00

Hydrant Fee plus usage at commercial rate $140.00
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